PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3261064

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/12/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CRITICOM, INC.	12/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3E TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	4211 FORBES BOULEVARD	
City:	LANHAM	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20706	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7519298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)425-3909

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124253900

Email: scallas@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: PETER J. PROMMER Address Line 1: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 2: 300 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 16TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	071641-004000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. PROMMER	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Prommer, Reg. No. 54,743/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2015	

Total Attachments: 5 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif

source=Merger#page3.tif source=Merger#page4.tif

> REEL: 035142 FRAME: 0126 503214449

PATENT

source=Merger#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 035142 FRAME: 0127

State of Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation

Charter Division



Martin O'Malley Governor

Robert E. Young Director

Paul B. Anderson Administrator

Date: 12/14/2012

3E TECHNOLGOIES INTERNATIONAL INC.

ATTN: JODY SWEET

STE. 500

9715 KEYWEST AVE.

ROCKVILLE MD 20850

THIS LETTER IS TO CONFIRM ACCEPTANCE OF THE FOLLOWING FILING:

ENTITY NAME

: 3E TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL, INC.

DEPARTMENT ID

: D04273041

TYPE OF REQUEST : ARTICLES OF MERGER

DATE FILED

: 12-14-2012

TIME FILED

: 02:28 PM

RECORDING FEE

: \$100.00

EXPEDITED FEE

: \$50.00

FILING NUMBER

: 1000362004170207

CUSTOMER ID

: 0002849129

WORK ORDER NUMBER: 0004065709

PLEASE VERIFY THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER. NOTIFY THIS DEPARTMENT IN WRITING IF ANY INFORMATION IS INCORRECT, INCLUDE THE CUSTOMER ID AND THE WORK ORDER NUMBER ON ANY INQUIRIES.

Charter Division Baltimore Metro Area (410) 767-1350 Outside Metro Area (888) 246-5941



December 14, 2012

EXPEDITED SERVICE REQUESTED

State Department of Assessments and Taxation 301 West Preston Street #801 Baltimore, MD 21201

Re: Articles of Merger

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing please find Articles of Merger pursuant to which Criticom, Inc., a Maryland corporation, is merged with 3e Technologies International, Inc., a Maryland corporation, with 3e Technologies International, Inc. being the surviving corporation.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$150.00.00 payable to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation for the required \$100.00 filing fee and \$50.00 for expedited Service.

Please call or contact the undersigned at 301 944 1261 if you have any problems or questions.

Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Jody W. Sweet

Vice President and Secretary

CRITICOM, INC.

AND

3e TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL, INC.

ARTICLES OF MERGER

These ARTICLES OF MERGER are entered into this 12th day of December, 2012, by and between Criticom, Inc., a Maryland corporation (which is hereinafter called the "Merging Corporation"), and 3e Technologies International, Inc., a Maryland corporation (which is hereinafter called the "Surviving Corporation").

THIS IS TO CERTIFY TO THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF MARYLAND THAT:

FIRST: The Merging Corporation and the Surviving Corporation agree that the Merging Corporation shall be merged into the Surviving Corporation. The terms and conditions of the merger and the mode of carrying the merger into effect are as herein set forth in these Articles of Merger.

SECOND: The name and state of incorporation of each entity which is a party to these Articles of Merger are as follows:

The Merging Corporation is Criticom, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Maryland.

The Surviving Corporation, which is the successor corporation in the merger to be effected pursuant to these Articles of Merger, is 3e Technologies International, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Maryland.

THIRD: The principal office of the Merging Corporation in the State of Maryland is in Montgomery County. The principal office of the Surviving Corporation in the State of Maryland is in Montgomery County. The Merging Corporation does not own an interest in any real property, the title to which could be affected by the recording of an instrument among the land records of any county in the State of Maryland.

FOURTH: The Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation after the effective date of the merger as set forth in these Articles of Merger.

FIFTH: The total number of shares of stock of all classes that the Merging Corporation has authority to issue 1000 shares of capital stock, all of which are designated as

PATENT REEL: 035142 FRAME: 0130 Common Stock, \$1.00 par value per share, for an aggregate par value of one thousand dollars (\$1,000).

SIXTH: The total number of shares of stock of all classes that the Surviving Corporation has authority to issue is 5,000,000 shares of capital stock, all of which are designated as Common Stock, \$0.001 par value per share, for an aggregate par value of five thousand dollars (\$5,000.00).

SEVENTH: The manner of converting the outstanding shares of each of the constituent corporations shall be as follows. All the outstanding shares of the Merging Corporation shall be delivered to the Surviving Corporation and cancelled by the Surviving Corporation. Inasmuch as both corporations share common ultimate ownership, no shares of the Surviving Corporation shall be issued to the shareholder of the Merging Corporation.

EIGHTH: The terms and conditions of the transaction set forth in these Articles of Merger were advised, authorized, and approved by the Merging Corporation in the manner and by the vote required by its Charter and the laws of the State of Maryland as follows; The Board of Directors of the Merging Corporation, by unanimous written consent signed by each member of the Board of Directors, duly authorized and adopted a resolution declaring that the terms and conditions of the proposed transaction described herein were advisable, and directing that the proposed transaction be submitted to the sole shareholder of the Merging Corporation for consideration and approval. The sole stockholder of the Merging Corporation, by written consent action signed by the sole stockholder, duly authorized and adopted a resolution approving the proposed transaction described herein in accordance with the provisions of the Maryland General Corporation Law.

NINTH: The terms and conditions of the transaction set forth in these Articles of Merger were advised, authorized, and approved by the Surviving Corporation in the manner and by the vote required by its Charter and the laws of the State of Maryland as follows; The Board of Directors of the Surviving Corporation, by unanimous written consent signed by each member of the Board of Directors, duly authorized and adopted a resolution declaring that the terms and conditions of the proposed transaction described herein were advisable, and directing that the proposed transaction be submitted to the sole shareholder of the Surviving Corporation for consideration and approval. The sole stockholder of the Surviving Corporation, by written consent action signed by the sole stockholder, duly authorized and adopted a resolution approving the proposed transaction described herein in accordance with the provisions of the Maryland General Corporation Law.

TENTH: The Board of Directors of the Surviving Corporation prior to the Effective Date shall be the directors of the Surviving Corporation as of the Effective Date.

ELEVENTH: These Articles of Merger may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

PATENT REEL: 035142 FRAME: 0131 TWELTH: The effective date of the merger to be effected pursuant to these Articles of Merger shall be the date the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of the State of Maryland accepts these Articles of Merger for record (the "Effective Date").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, on this 12th day of December, 2012, each party hereto has caused these Articles of Merger to be executed and acknowledged in its name and on its behalf by its President and attested to by its Secretary; and each President acknowledges that these Articles of Merger are the act of the party on whose behalf such individual is executing the Articles of Merger, and each President further acknowledges that, as to all matters or facts set forth herein which are required to be verified under oath, such matters and facts are true in all material respects to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief, and that this statement is made under the penalties of perjury.

ATTEST:

Secretary

CRITICOM, INC

Name: Olugbenga R. Erinle, President

Name: Olugbenga Erinle, President

WORK ORDER:0004065709 DATE: 12-14-2012 02:28 PM

AMT. PAID:\$150.00